(R-83-894)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- Q€077
Adopted on jAN 10 ,1983

WHEREAS, Section 67.55 of the San Diego Municipal Code

charges; and

THEREFORE,

follows:

Code the following monthly water service charges are
established:

(1) Customer charge, per meter:

SIZE OF METER

1 inch and smaller $
1-1/2 inch

inch

inch

inch

inch

inch

10 inch

12 inch

16 inch

OO W

be a Commodity Charge for each unit of 100 cubic feet of water

delivered:
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WHEREAS, said notice has been given by posting the

provides that water service charges shall be established by

resolution of the City Council upon the giving of ten (10) days'

notice of intention to establish, amend or increase said

intention to increase said charges by the City Clerk; NOW,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as

That pursuant to Section 67.55 of the San Diego Municipal

AMOUNT

2.44
12.20
18.59
69.71

116.18
261.40
348.53
464.70
638.97
1045.58

(2) In addition to the Customer Charge above, there shall
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USER CLASS
Single Family Domestic

All Other

RATE

47.1 cents each for first ten (10) units
57.8 cents each for subsequent units

51.5 cents each per unit

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By g/Z %I/ﬁ//

C. M. F¥¥zpatrick
Senior Chief Deputy

CMF:ps:427
12/6/82
Or.Dept:W.Util.
Form=r.none
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Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JAN ]. 0 ‘983 ,
by the following vote:
L Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
j;f.{ Bill Mitchell o i O 4
g Bill Cleator [B' O O O
Susan Golding m O O O
William Jones (4 O O O
Ed Struiksma L O O |
Mike Gotch m O D O
Dick Murphy [B D D D
Uvaldo Martinez l] O O O
Mayor =1 = = = Vacant
AUTHENTICATED BY: S
BILL CLEATOR N
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,
Seal
(Sea) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
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