(R-83-894)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 257777 Adopted on JAN 10 1983

WHEREAS, Section 67.55 of the San Diego Municipal Code provides that water service charges shall be established by resolution of the City Council upon the giving of ten (10) days' notice of intention to establish, amend or increase said charges; and

WHEREAS, said notice has been given by posting the intention to increase said charges by the City Clerk; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

That pursuant to Section 67.55 of the San Diego Municipal Code the following monthly water service charges are established:

(1) Customer charge, per meter:

SIZE OF METER	AMOUNT		
l inch and smaller	\$ 2.44		
1-1/2 inch	12.20		
2 inch	18.59		
3 inch	69.71		
4 inch	116.18		
6 inch	261.40		
8 inch	348.53		
10 inch	464.70		
12 inch	638.97		
16 inch	1045.58		

(2) In addition to the Customer Charge above, there shall be a Commodity Charge for each unit of 100 cubic feet of water delivered:

USER CLASS

RATE

Single Family Domestic

47.1 cents each for first ten (10) units

J .......

57.8 cents each for subsequent units

All Other

51.5 cents each per unit

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By (

C. M. Fitzpatrick Senior Chief Deputy

CMF:ps:427 12/6/82

Or.Dept:W.Util. Form=r.none

R-257777

Passed and ad	Passed and adopted by the Council of The Ci by the following vote:			iego on	JAN 1 0 1983		
Bill I Bill G Susa W11 Ed S Mike Dick	Councilmen Mitchell Cleator n Golding Liam Jones Struiksma e Gotch Murphy Ildo Martinez or		Yeas  Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Incligible	acant/
	AUTHENT	ICATED I	3Y:				
			 Domestic	Mayor of	BILL CLEATOR The City of San Di	ago Galiforni	
(Seal)			nepacy	СНА	RLES G. ABDE	LNOUR	
			Ву	Ell	En Bor	rard	, Deputy.
							4 - 2
					·		
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					
	·	Resolut Number	ion <b>~ 2</b>	5777	Adopted	JAN 10	1983

CC-1276 (REV. 1-82)

00273